

INDIA NON JUDICIAL **Government of Puducherry**

e-Stamp

Certificate No.

Certificate Issued Date

Account Reference

Unique Doc. Reference

Purchased by

Description of Document

Property Description

Consideration Price (Rs.)

First Party

Second Party Stamp Duty Paid By

Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.)

IN-PY61193322724942U

14-Jul-2022 09:47 AM

IMPACC (SH)/ pyshimp17/ SARAM/ PY-PU

SUBIN-PYPYSHIMP1702401100357130U

SARADHA GANGADHARAN COLLEGE

Article 5 Agreement or Memorandum of Agreement

MOU TRAINING AND PLACEMENT

(Zero)

ASKAN TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD

SARADHA GANGADHARAN COLLEGE

SARADHA GANGADHARAN COLLEGE

(Fifty only)



------Please write or type below this line-----

0002922477



Email: info@askantech.com Phone: +917871997663 Web: www.askantech.com

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU)

This Binding Memorandum of Understanding (hereinafter referred to as "MOU") is dated this 16-07-2022.

BETWEEN

ASKAN TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD having its registered office at No:48, Pavendar Street,
Mariamman Nagar, Mudaliarpet, Pondicherry - 605004 (hereinafter referred to as "First Party" which
expression shall mean and include its legal heirs, administrators and permitted assigns)

AND

SARADHA GANGADHARAN COLLEGE having its registered institution at No:4, Lake Road, Velrampet, Pondicherry - 605004 (hereinafter referred to as "Second Party" which expression shall mean and include its legal heirs, administrators and permitted assigns)

PURPOSE OF MOU

In particular, this MOU is intended to

- To promote Collaborative Training, Consultancy, Research, Lectures, Seminar, Conference, Symposiums, etc., and the exchange of Faculty Members/ Industry Professionals pertaining thereto.
- 2. To encourage the visits of the Faculty Members / Industry Professionals and students between these two institutions.
- To exchange information and materials in those fields, which are of interest to both institutions.



Email: info@askantech.com Phone: +917871997663 Web: <u>www.askantech.com</u>

- 4. To organize workshops/seminars/conferences jointly for the benefit of the members of both the participating institutions for the quality enhancement.
- 5. To organize need based training programmes. of mutual interest.
- 6. Identification of special short-term academic projects and programs of mutual benefits to both parties.
- 7. To publish Collaborative Research papers in the National / International research journals.
- 8. Enhance Placement in the institution.

NOW THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION OF THE MUTUAL PROMISES SET FORTH IN THIS MOU, THE PARTIES HERETO AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

CLAUSE 1

Co - Operation

- 1.1. Both parties are united by common interests and objectives, and they shall establish channels of communication and cooperation that will promote and advance their respective operations. The parties shall keep each other informed of potential opportunities and share all information relevant to secure additional opportunities for one another.
- 1.2. The cooperation between First Party and Second party will facilitate effective utilization of the intellectual capabilities of the Second party providing significant inputs to them in developing suitable Teaching/ Training systems, keeping in mind the needs of the First Party.



Phone: +917871997663

Web: www.askantech.com

CLAUSE 2

SCOPE OF THE MOU

- 2.1 Both parties believe that close co-operation between the two would be a major benefit to the student community to enhance their skills and knowledge.
- 2.2 The Second Party will give valuable inputs to the First Party in teaching/ training methodology so that the students fit into the industrial scenario meaningfully.
- 2.3. The interaction between company and College will give an insight into the latest developments /requirements of the industries; the Second Party to permit the Faculty and Students of the First Party to visit its group companies and also be involved in Industrial Training Programs for the First Party. The industrial training and exposure provided to students through this association will build confidence and prepare the students to have a smooth transition from academic to working career. The Second Party will provide its Labs/ Workshops/ Industrial Sites for the hands-with the First Party.
- 2.4. The Second Party will train the students on the emerging technologies in order to bridge the gap in skill and make them ready for industry.
- 2.5. The Second Party will extend the necessary support to deliver guest lectures to the students of the First Party on the technology trends and in house requirements.
- 2.6. The Second Party will actively engage to help the delivery of the training and placement of students of the Second Party into internships/jobs.



Email: Info@askantech.com Phone: +917871997663 Web: www.askantech.com

VALIDITY

- 1. The validity of the agreement is one year from the date of agreement.
- 2. It shall be automatically renewed for a successive one year period. However, either

	of its desire to either terminate or revise this
AGREED:	
For Askan Technologies Pvt Ltd	For Saradha Gangadharan College
Authorized Signatory	Authorized Signatory
KANNAN RAJENDERAN CEO LO ASKAN TECHNOLOWES Put Ltd	
Witness 1:	Witness 2:
Witness 3:	Witness 4: